DAVID Y. IGE GOVERNOR

JOSH GREEN LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR



ANNE PERREIRA-EUSTAQUIO

JOANN A. VIDINHAR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

MARICAR PILOTIN-FREITAS ADMINISTRATOR

# STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

830 PUNCHBOWL STREET, ROOM 329 HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813 www.hawaii.gov/labor

Phone: (808) 586-8877 / Fax: (808) 586-8822 Email: dlir.workforce.develop@hawaii.gov

## Workforce Development Council's Sector Strategies & Career Pathways Committee Thursday, September 1, 2022 1:00 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.

#### Remote Meeting:

This meeting will be held remotely by Zoom interactive conference technology. Workforce Development Council members, staff, and members of the public may participate in the remote meeting by using the following Zoom link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85108421950?pwd=ZmZRdmZ5V2xmRWxhTitvSVNxT3pXUT09

A physical meeting location will be open to the public and will have an audiovisual connection, which will allow individuals at the physical meeting location to participate in the remote meeting. The address of the physical meeting location is 830 Punchbowl Street, Suite #329 Conference Room, Honolulu, HI 96813.

Meeting materials are available for review at:

Workforce Development Council | SECTOR STRATEGIES & CAREER PATHWAYS MEETINGS 2022 (hawaii.gov)

## Written and Oral Testimony:

Individuals may submit written testimony by U.S. mail or hand delivery at 830 Punchbowl Street, Suite 329, Honolulu, HI 96813 or by email at DLIR. Workforce. Council@hawaii.gov. It is requested that written testimony be received at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. Individuals may provide remote oral testimony during the remote meeting at the Zoom link listed above. Individuals participating at the physical meeting location may also provide oral testimony during the remote meeting.

## **AGENDA**

I.	Call to Order
	A. Chairs Update
II.	Approval of Minutes
	A. August 4, 2022 Meeting Minutes
	Workforce Development Division Programs
	Kuranishi, DLIR Workforce Development Division, WDC Interim Executive Director

111.	Carpenters Pre-Apprenticeship
	Workforce Development Division Updates
IV.	Announcements and Public Testimonies
V.	Next Meeting
VI.	Adjournment